

## Milwaukee County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	15-9	)7	Version:	1	Name:	DPRC/SEWRPC MOU			
Туре:	Actio	on Report			Status:	Signed			
File created:	1/12	2/2015			In control:	County Clerk			
On agenda:					Final action:	2/12/2015			
Title:	From the Director, Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture (DPRC), requesting authorization to enter into a Memorandum of Understanding with the Southeastern Wisconsin Regional Planning Commission (SEWRPC) to assist DPRC in completing its Park and Open Space Plan and conducting a Milwaukee County Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment, with the understanding that DPRC will compensate SEWRPC in an amount not to exceed \$200,000 by using remaining 2014 funds allocated for professional services. (Referred to the Committees on Parks, Energy, and Environment and Finance, Personnel, and Audit)								
Sponsors:									
Indexes:									
Code sections:									
Attachments:	DRA	1. REPORT, 2. RESOLUTION, 3. FISCAL NOTE, 4. 1991 PARK AND OPEN SPACE PLAN LINK, 5. DRAFT MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING, 6. CB Resolution (PE&E), 7. CB Resolution (FPA), 8. Audio FPA 01/29/15, 9. Audio CB 02/05/15							
Date	Ver.	Action By			Α	ction	Result		
2/12/2015	1	County E	xecutive		S	IGNED			
2/5/2015	1	Milwauke Superviso	e County E ors	Board	of A	DOPTED	Pass		
2/5/2015	1	Milwauke	e County E	Board	of A	DOPTED			

2/5/2015	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	ADOPTED	
1/29/2015	1	Finance and Audit Committee	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass
1/29/2015	1	Finance, Personnel and Audit Committee	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	
1/27/2015	1	Parks, Energy and Environment Committee	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass
1/13/2015	1	Board Chair	ASSIGNED	
1/13/2015	1	Board Chair	ASSIGNED	

From the Director, Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture (DPRC), requesting authorization to enter into a Memorandum of Understanding with the Southeastern Wisconsin Regional Planning Commission (SEWRPC) to assist DPRC in completing its Park and Open Space Plan and conducting a Milwaukee County Parks and Recreation Needs Assessment, with the understanding that DPRC will compensate SEWRPC in an amount not to exceed \$200,000 by using remaining 2014 funds allocated for professional services. (Referred to the Committees on Parks, Energy, and Environment and Finance, Personnel, and Audit)

See Attachments